

ADVERTISEMENT AND INVITATION FOR BIDS

The City of Hallettsville is accepting sealed bids for the construction of the City of Hallettsville Projects 10, 6B & 7 Reconductor. Bids will be received by the City of Hallettsville City Hall, Attention Grace Ward, at 101 N. Main Street, Hallettsville, Texas 77964, until 10:00 AM local time on December 4, 2024, at which time Bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids received after this time will be returned unopened.

CITY OF HALLETTSVILLE PROJECTS 10, 6B & 7 RECONDUCTOR BID

The Project consists of all labor and equipment for construction of approximately 1.6 miles of existing 12.5 kV distribution feeder to #336 AAC. All work will be constructed and tested in accordance with the construction plans and City of Hallettsville specifications.

Bidding documents may be obtained free of charge by contacting Ms. Jane Gourley, SEnergy (Issuing Office), via e-mail at jgourley@poweredbysenergy.com. It is the bidder's responsibility to determine that a complete set of documents are received. Neither the Owner or Engineer are responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bids will be received for a labor-only Contract on a unit basis as indicated on the Bid Form. Bid and performance bonds are required. The City of Hallettsville reserves the right to reject any or all bids or waive any informalities in the bidding. All technical questions shall be submitted via e-mail to Ms. Jane Gourley, jgourley@poweredbysenergy.com. The deadline for questions is 5:00PM local time on November 27, 2024. Answers to all e-mailed questions received prior to the deadline will be emailed to bidders on November 29, 2024.